Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daylight Software, Inc.		04/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newmarket International, Inc.	
Street Address:	135 Commerce Way	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2066526	DAYLIGHT
Registration Number:	2573219	DAYLIGHT ENTERPRISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6036686560
Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMI001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa C. Tucker
Signature:	/TcT/
Date:	05/10/2006 TRADEMARK

900048646 REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0147

\$05.UU 2U66

Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment2AsFiled051006#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment2AsFiled051006#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0148

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment made this 19th da	ay of April , 200	6, between
Daylight Software, Inc., a Delaware Corpora	ation with an address o	f 100 Main Street, Dover,
New Hampshire 03820 (hereinafter "ASSIC	GNOR") and Newmark	et International, Inc., a
Delaware Corporation with an address of 13	5 Commerce Way, Por	rtsmouth, New Hampshire
03801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");		
WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the own	er of record of Tradema	ark Registrations as follows:
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DAYLIGHT	2,066,526	June 3, 1997
DAYLIGHT ENTERPRISE	2,573,219	May 28, 2002
(hereinafter collectively the "Trademarks")		
WHEREAS in accordance with an a	greement effective	anch 1 , 2001 Assignor
agreed to assign and did assign all of its righ	it, title and interest in a	nd to the Trademarks to
Assignee.		
NOW THEREFORE, Assignor conf	irms that as of	<u>ما رحمد,</u> by virtue
of said agreement, the entire right, title and	interest in the Tradema	rks, and the good will of the
Trademarks and of the business associated v	vith the Trademarks an	d all causes of action related
to the foregoing and all damages, profits, pe	nalties or other recover	ries related thereto was
transferred and assigned into said Assignee.		
	Daylight Software, In	c.
	By: Konst	•
State of New Hampshire) County of Johnsham) ss.		
On this 194 day of April , to me known;	, 2006, personally and known to me to be	appeared Kenneth the signatory above named.
(Seal)		LOUIS A. NARDI Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires September 3, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0149

Newmarket International, Inc.

Title:

State of New Hampshire) County of Rockingham) ss.

day of April , 2006, personally appeared Kennth ..., to me known and known to me to be the signatory above named.

LOUIS A. NARDI Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires September 3, 2008

(Seal)

RECORDED: 05/10/2006